
Date:

E_l!_EraluellLn Reoort

Maintenance & Support Service of Dell Servers R 710.
I Name of Procuring Asency Sindh Bank Ltd.
2 Tender Reference No. SNDB/CO IVADMTN ND / I 307 DO23

J Tender Description Maintenance & Support Service of Dell Servers R 710
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage One Envelop Biddilg Procedure

5 Tender Published
SPPRA NIT ID: T00531-22{0331 Express Tribung Sindh Express, Daily Express
(03t03D023)

6 Total Bid Documents Sold 0l
7 Total Bids Received 0l
8 Technical Bid Openins Date 2l/03D023 Time: I130 Hours

9 Financial Bid Openine Date 21103D023 Time: I130 Hours
r0 No of Bid Technically Qualified 0l
lt Bid(s) Reiected 0

S.

No.
Name ofCompany Cost Offered by

Bidder
Ranking in Terms

of Cost
Comparison with
Estimated Cost

PKR Rs I,180,850/-

Reason for
Acceptance/

Rejection

Remarks

0 2 3 4 5 6

1

IWs Ashontech
Distributions.

lll,305 * ll =
Rs.\,224,355 l-

Lowest Qualified
Bidder

Rs. 43,505/-
Above with the estimated

cost
Accepted Being the Most

Advantageous Bid

S!9: Accordingly, going through the TechnicaL/Financial evaluation criteria Iaid down in the tender document,
M/s Astrontech Distributions is_the most advantageous bid and hence recommended for Maintenance & Support Serviceof Dell Seruers R 7t0 to Sindh Bank Ltd.

Members - Procurement Committee

(Mr. Dilshad Hussain Khan) chiefFinanciar officer- EVp- chairperson

(Mr. Arshad Abbas Soomro) Head of Administation-SVp-Member

(Mr. Syed Muhammad Aqeel) ChiefManager, DBL, KHI_AVP _ Member

I



(!,**--**
SIXOHBANK
r lT. rl4[\'r.rl
I\)wtf, l'o Tilr lt()rut rt r l.lr.J(pjlll Date:

Subject: Certificate Compliance of SPPM Ruh tl8 TENDER REF NO. SNDB / ADMIN / TD / 1307 / 2023

This is to certify that as only one bid was recived against the tender, so Rule 48 has been complied with

detail as follows.

Market Price Current Tender Price

(6/r@t_ L,224,3551-

Syed Khurram Waheed OG-l l.T / Division

Members - Procurement Committee

(Mr Dilshad Hussain Khan) chief Financial Officer - EVP - Chairperson

(Arshad Abbas Soomro) Head of Administration - SVP - Member

(Mr Syed Muhammad Aqeel) Chief Manager, tDBL, KHt-AvP-Member



[nnotytix
lnnovation & Excellence...

Quote Reference Number

Date:
79L

13-JULY-2023lnnolytix Pakistan Private Limited
817 Sth Floor SAIMA Trade Tower, l.l. Chundrigar Road
Karachi.

r.ITN: 5117432-s

The following Terms & Conditions shall be a part of the Sale Agreement.

This Agreement is valid for one year from the effective date of agreement and subject to receiving
the payment in advance The Customer can terminate this agreement or withdraw any machine(s)
from the agreement with one-month prior written notice lnnolytix Pakistan, & charges are non-
refundable.
lnnolytix Pakistan is liable to provide support 24x7 xfiresponse time to customer with parts.
lnnolytix Pakistan will maintain identical hardware machines or higher parts in our premises to
support customer.
Any dispute arising out of this agreement will be governed by the Laws of pakistan & can only be
contested in Karachi.

@,6v

1.

2.

3.

4.

Mr. Khurram

Bank Limited

3rd Floor, Federation House,

oorft*h Shah Ghazi Road,

n, Karachi, Pakistan

lD: KHI-001e

Sales Person Job Due Date

Ahsan Khan Quote 30 Days

atv Description Unit Price
Amount
Excl. S.T

SERVICE SALES

TAX 13t6 Amount

71

Vlaintenance & Service Support of
)ell R710 Servers SLA

I Year Local SLA 24x7
130,000 1,430,000 185,900 1,515,900

Grand Total 1,615,900

www.innolytix.com.pk

Corporate Office: 1812-13, 18th Floor, Tower - B,
Saima Trade Tower, Lt. Chundrigar Road Karachi - 74000, pakistan.
Islamabad Branch : Office # l, 3rd Floor plaza 7, Capital Enclave
lslamabad Expressway, lslamabad Pakistan

Corporate Office:
021-32275001-3

lslamabad Office:
05't - 8773757

info @ innolytix.com.pk



/

t*#;r*-^,rr*r*r*,* (}/ ur{,'r}{Ar*.rfn

SISpnBAI.IK
t l.rrlitr.f:Lil
PowER To THE Proprr !l I Fgr&ollt

s N D B/CO l(ADMr Nff D/1 3 07 12023

Date:- 08-06-2023

SUBJECT: EXTENSION FOR BID VALIDITY PERIOD

As per SPPRA Rule 38 (2), approval is solicited for further Ninety (90) days extension of "Bid Validity

Period" for the following tender having SPPRA NIT lD No: T oa 1'4 I - > > -oo, 1 t'

L. Maintenance & Support Service of Dell Servers R710.

The reason for extension is due to delay in submission of agreement at vendor's end as legal department

of M/sAstrontechDistributions hasraised somequeries overthe agreement'sfewpointswhichareunder
internal discussion and take some more time.

Members - Procurement Committee

(Mr. Dilshad Hussain Khan) Chief Financial Officer- EVP - Chairperson

(Mr. *shad Abbas Soomro) Head of Administration - SVP - Member

(Mr. Syed Muhammad Aqeel) Chief Manager, IDBL, KHI-AVP - Member

"lrnol'o

Farhan$ Siddiqui
AVP-l/Admin Division

w
(Mr.

(Mr. Syed Ata Hussain) EVP-|.T. Head-

GBH Sindh-(R)-Co-opted Member

ident/CEO

..''>

SINDH BANK LIMITED
HEAD OFFICE
3RD FLoo& FEDEMTIoN HoUsE
4BDULT.AH SHAH GHAZT nOrO--
CTIFTON KAMCHI-75600.

UAN : +92-ttt-333-225
PHoNE : +92-21-358293i0
_ +92-21-35829394
_rAx : +92-21-35810543
WEB : www.sindhbankltd.com

+1r fi rrr rro :cl-lLry
+71 ft 76\fqrf, u|
+qf ft ro{Tlrlr 

^+qt fl t'olz.6f., ,r.f

,t.6"r,
,cftc?-)g,j7d/:,.,/lh

ody - t ot..- 4rt'ix, i, 6 ; arg)r4



A st r ont ech Di st nbutions

Io,

Sindh Bank Limited

!.q!.tef for Extend Propqsal against

Referencc your Iender sNDB/I1O/A[-\MlN/l D/13 07l?02-3 dated 21't March 2o?3lor the sLA of Dell

powerLdge R710 servers atrd upon our offer valtre Rs',!5S1il5Ol '

we Astrontech Distributions are ready to negotiate above prices as for good relationship with sindh Bank

Keeping in view of recent unusual increase in USs conversion rate, yoti i-tit,- reqtrcsted to finalize Po ASAP'

we thank you & looking forward your Supportivc action at your earliest.

'Ihanks & regards,

Sohaib lahish
Astrontech Distributions

h
I=

1€/

IAHORt rmBAGlt! ISlAMAB[O RAWI1PI1{lll $tAU(0r IIIUmil PtSHIWAR

;51i,ff1f:JJ,#:J:il?TI *:fj,r.^1"l.Iy1: .",1or." 
. 
s600 pakistan rEL: +e2 42 35e52334-36

il'#f,i*3:'J:'::i,i"i'f;liHl,lll#:rd:::n:rl',1il#'5:lTji:f*.,:'.r,Fl?:nrt 
?422se,0s1{B423oo Fax:os14u22e.KARA.HT oFFrcE: prot No r-orrz sector* ou 

^"",Ji"JlJrllillJl1"r"#[H#:T#f:;ff?iJ::flTi[1,r,?,51i#?3?3.iH
www.astron.pk

l'otal Price I

I.1,

I

i,083,500
De ll Power[dge R710 98,500 11



grilbnovorrr-si
!

#**sJr,rxJq#

.tttn: Sindh Barrli I,inritrtl

rc;trft :ttJt<v;

8th June, 2022

Quote#:-8-6-2022

PROPOSAL tor L Year Support:

Description Unit Price

M"i"i;*""* g srpport Service of Dellservers R710

Service Tags:

GJNVKSI, 1W84DJ4, H8LRR4J, 90F3G4J, FlGMX4J,

FsXHXJ1, CS3LTL1, 84PPLL1, 4T4DHS1, 688KF2S,

DG98PW1

98,500

Grand Total with AllTaxes

Notei
*Payment Terms: Advance through Cross Cheque / Pay Order in the name of "Astrontech Distributions"
"Proposal Validity: All Above Prices are valid for 1 Week from the date of proposal submitted.
*Delivery Terms: For all Ex-stock items delivery will be made within 3-4 working days else 4-6 Weeks after Purchase

order Received

*Prices are lnclusive of all taxes.
DISCLAIMER: The above prices offered are based on the attached terms and conditions. The prices and the proposal

shall not be applicable in case any of the terms are changed or not accepted.

tlcad Ollicc Lahore:

Hr"* # 'i I - At, ff,rk tJilk N*. Cr*i",

Corpornie Office - Karrchi:
Plot#l-6/lTsector#05Korangrlndusrrial Arca.NearBrookcs('howrangtl,Karacht- [)a['t:lttrr

t.arrdlrnc +9211 35lil05?' 5.1. l:rtr r()lll -l'l3l(t977

e rnar l' lilr ()ue rics salcS k lr t , r_4$t,rl)ll,!rttr-r Pk. c. tnar I li ri- I cclt n rcit I SilPpon s-!!pfllll-(r ll strop 9'9tr, p!

.ADMIN
SIG NAT[} RE

llead - Fin Div,

pno|rocal Vatidlhr Deliverv Period PaymentTems Currency Account Uanaqel

60 Days I NA Quarterlyiernlry!g.q9qso!a'!
!l c^-.,^-- .r v^^, cI A.

Flnanclal Summary

s.# QTY Total Price

I

I

I

11 1,083,500

1,083,500

- 4qq''-
L,224,355

liead - Admin Div,

[,leniber-IDBL,



q/ 4tb o'' feul Drtfr ilufan

2.4.1 Eligibility Criteria

SNDB shallevaluate the fo criteria
S. No. Requisite *Evidence required to be attached Compliance / Proot

1 Minimum 03 Years in
business in the relevant field

Letter of lncorporation / Company
Registration Letter / Letter or

Declaration of Commencement of
Business / NTN.

(attached as Annexure "l")

Yes No

2 Turn Over in last
3 Years should be at least 5

million
Audit Report /Tax Return
(attach as Annexure "2")

Yes V
No

3 Registration with lncome Tax
and Sales Tax

NTN & GST Certificates
(attach as Annexure "S"l

Yes r/ No

4 Offices in minimum 3 major
cities i.e. Karachi, Lahore &

lslamabad

Complete address along with pTCL

landline numbers
(attach as Annexure "4")

Yes ./
No

5

Company must be Tier 1

partner of the Dell
equipment manufactu rer

Attach Certificate from Principal
(Attach as Annexure "5"1

Yes / No

6

Company must provide
SLA(Service Level

Agreement) of at least one
bank (other than Sindh Bank)

in Pakistan

Attach Service Level Agreement
(Attach as Annexure "5")

Yes No

Quolified / Disqualified

U lcr+o

Hasan Raza

Finance Div

Member - Procurement Committee.

(Mr Dilshad Hussain Khan) Chief Financial Officer - EVP- Chairperson

(Arshad Abbas Soomro) Head of Administration - SVP- Member

(Mr Syed Muhammad Aqeel) ChiefManager, IDBL, KHI, AVP- Member

-fb'
S. Zeeshah Ul Haq
IT Div

'yed Khu{am Waheed

OG-l / IT Div



PowER To'fHE PEoPLE EE d

FOR SELECTION OF

fsl+r(rial U

ATTENDANCE SHEET

BID OPENING.

r Rlto
?[ - a)- ai)4

Signature

la+lz4?-la 6't:
fi* n,

Head of Administration

Chief Financial Officer

Chief Manager (IDBL)

Company Name Name of
Company

Representative

Asfu"nk,l-

ce 1)u <e-



ADMrN / rr 7 6gxrr,TANT/ MEDIA

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT

TENDER NAME

TYPE OF TENDER

OPENING DATE

OPEN'NG TIME

ATTENDANCE (MEMBER PC)

1 ,lqrrc. a{ Ddt

v

s,NGt E 

'IAGE-ONE 
ENVET.,E /stN.tt 

'TACE-TWo 
ENVE.opE /rwo 

'TA6E 
nwo sroor_rro ,rrr,of4'o9-20'

- tt3o 4tt.

-

FIRM
ATTENDANCE (REPS, OF BIDDERS)

3rf/-
-_/'

ITAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVATUATION

I BIDS REJECTED

,ARK5

"i;.fr,\'4T#ffff f,ff
tie ;:ci" Fi,i fliii,,
jt'*rrt . d*+irr *il,

FS-etrt,ndJii;

i',i r: n: i; e ;..,1$ rT l,

i

l
I

I
I

i

I

I

I

i

i


